*23112514_1216*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating
Instructions
Synchronous Servomotors
CMP40 – 100, CMPZ71 – 100
Design without Encoder
Edition 12/2016 23112514/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world

16
3 Motor structure
Nameplate and type designation
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – CMP40 – 100, CMPZ71 – 1006
3 Motor structure
3.1 Nameplate and type designation
3.1.1 Nameplate on the servomotor
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
3ph~IEC60034
CMP50M/BK/PK/SH1
01.7287028501.0001.16
M o I o2.4 Nm   1,68A
nN 0 - 3000 r/min
I max9.6 A
IP 65
U sys 400 V Th.Kl. F
Up 271 V Ubr 21,6-26,4 DCV Mbr2.4 Nm ohne
IM B5 kg3.2
1333 930 3 nur Umrichterbetrieb Made in Germany
M pk 10.3 Nm
VT fn 150 Hz
9007216679106187
3.1.2 Sample type designation of a servomotor
The following diagram shows an example of a type designation:
CMP50M/BK/PK/SH1
Synchronous servomotor CMP50 Flange-mounted motor size 50
Length M Medium
Mechanical mount-on components /BK BK permanent magnet brake
Standard equipment temperature
sensor
/PK PT1000 temperature sensor
Motor connection option /SH1 M23 hybrid plug connectors for mo-
tor and brakemotor, only socket on
the motor side
23
11
25
14
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
16
4Electrical installation
Information on connector connection
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – CMP40 – 100, CMPZ71 – 100 7
4 Electrical installation
4.1 Information on connector connection
The cable is entered via an adjustable right-angle connector. SEW‑EURODRIVE re-
commends to adjust the adjustable right-angle connector while the mating connector
is plugged in.
NOTICE
Damage to the right-angle connector in case of rotation without mating connector.
Damage to the plug connector and the sealing surface.
• Adjust the right-angle connector only while the mating connector of the motor
cable is plugged in.
• If you do not have a mating connector at hand, do NOT use pliers to adjust the
right-angle connector.
INFORMATION
• Comply with the permitted bending radii of the cable.
• When using low-capacity trailing cables, the bending radii are larger than for the
previously used standard cables.
• SEW‑EURODRIVE recommends the use of a low-capacity cable.
INFORMATION
The connector should only be rotated to install and connect the motor. Do not turn
the plug connector regularly once it has been installed.
4.1.1 Connector positions SH.
The SH. right-angle plug connectors can be rotated to achieve the required position.
The following figure illustrates an example of various plug connector alignments:

to remove the O-ring.
4.2.1 Plug connectors on cable side
Type designation of plug connectors
Following an example of a type designation:
S H 1 2
S S: Connector
H H: Hybrid design (power rating and signals)
1 1: Connector size 1 (1.5 – 4 mm2)
B: Connector size 1.5 (6 – 10 mm2)
2 Cross section
1: 1.5 mm2, 2: 2.5 mm2, 4: 4 mm2, 6: 6 mm2, 10: 10 mm2
23
11
25
14
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
16
4Electrical installation
Connecting the motor in design without encoder via plug connector SH.
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – CMP40 – 100, CMPZ71 – 100 9
Hybrid cables for CMP.. motors in design without encoder
CMP.. motors without brake
Motor Rated speed Core cross section Plug connector Max.
cable length
Part number
CMP.. min-1 mm2 m Cable carrier in-
stallation
Cable carrier ex-
tension1)
40S 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
40M 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
50S 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
50M 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
50L 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
63S 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
63M 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
63L 3000 – 6000 4×1.5 SH1 75 18191290 18191347
63L 6000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71S 2000 – 3000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
71S 4500 4×1.5 SH1 95 18191290 18191347
71S 4500 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71S 6000 4×1.5 SH1 70 18191290 18191347
71S 6000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71M 2000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
71M 3000 4×1.5 SH1 90 18191290 18191347
71M 3000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71M 4500 4×1.5 SH1 65 18191290 18191347
71M 4500 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71M 6000 4×2.5 SH1 80 18191304 18191355
71M 6000 4×4 SH1 100 18191312 18191363
71L 2000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
71L 3000 4×1.5 SH1 80 18191290 18191347
71L 3000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
71L 4500 4×2.5 SH1 85 18191304 18191355
71L 4500 4×4 SH1 100 18191312 18191363
71L 6000 4×4 SH1 100 18191312 18191363
80S 2000 4×1.5 SH1 100 18191290 18191347
80S 3000 4×1.5 SH1 70 18191290 18191347
80S 3000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
80S 4500 4×2.5 SH1 80 18191304 18191355
80S 4500 4×4 SH1 100 18191312 18191363
80S 6000 4×4 SH1 95 18191312 18191363
80S 6000 4×6 SHB 100 18191320 18191371
80M 2000 4×1.5 SH1 75 18191290 18191347
80M 2000 4×2.5 SH1 100 18191304 18191355
80M 3000 4×2.5 SH1 90 18191304 18191355
80M 3000 4×4 SH1 100 18191312 18191363
80M 4500 4×4 SH1 95 18191312 18191363
80M 4500 – 6000 4×6 SHB 100 18191320 18191371

4.3 Options
4.3.1 PT1000 thermal motor protection
Type designation
/PK
Description
Thermal motor protection in combination with the corresponding evaluation electronics
prevents the motor from overheating and consequently from being damaged. A tem-
perature sensor provides only indirect protection as only one sensor value is determ-
ined.
The /PK design consists of a platinum sensor PT1000 installed in one of the three mo-
tor windings. Unlike the /KY semiconductor sensor, the platinum sensor has an almost
linear characteristic curve and is more accurate. The frequency inverter can take on
the function of motor protection via the /PK, when it is used in combination with a fre-
quency inverter containing the thermal motor model.
Technical data
The PT1000 temperature sensor continuously detects the motor temperature.
PT1000
Connection red – black
Total resistance at 20 – 25 °C 1050 Ω < R < 1150 Ω
Test current < 3 mA
INFORMATION
The temperature sensor is unipolar which means that interchanging the incoming
cables does not change the measurement result.
Typical characteristic curve of PT1000, F0.6
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
-50 0 50 100 150 200
[Ω]
[°C]
23
11
25
14
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
16
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG
P.O. Box 3023
76642 BRUCHSAL
GERMANY
Phone +49 7251 75-0
Fax +49 7251 75-1970